2024) by way of remote e-voting. The approval of the 
members was received on Saturday, May 25, 2024 (being 
last date of remote e-voting).

c)	 Share capital 

During the year under review, there is no change in 
the Share Capital of the Company, which stood at Rs. 
15,00,00,000/- (Rupees Fifteen Crores Only) divided into 
7,50,00,000 (Seven Crore Fifty Lakhs) equity shares having 
face value of Rs.2/- each and the paid up Share Capital of 
the Company as on March 31, 2025 was Rs.10,75,22,390/- 
divided into 5,37,61,195 equity shares of Rs.2/- each fully 
paid up, except stock split due to which the existing equity